504308677 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4355358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SHENZHEN DARMA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/05/2017		
DARMA INC.	04/05/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DARMA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 501, SUN MATE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY MANSION, NO. 2009 SHAHE WEST ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-390-9373

Email: evonscjc@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** CHENG-JU CHIANG

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 766

Address Line 4: CHINO, CALIFORNIA 91708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTIP-00142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHENG-JU CHIANG
SIGNATURE:	/CHENG-JU CHIANG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=RTIP-00142-Assignment#page1.tif source=RTIP-00142-Assignment#page2.tif source=RTIP-00142-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504308677 REEL: 041867 FRAME: 0392

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP-00142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Shenzhen Darma Technology Co., Ltd. of 2101 Century Place office, 3018 Shennan Av., Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518000, China and Darma Inc. of 1172 Castro St., Mountain View, CA 94040, USA (hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") are the owner of the United States patent applications and/or patents listed in the Appendix of this assignment as attached by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded reel/frame information thereof is also listed in the Appendix as attached.

WHEREAS Shenzhen Darma Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE") of Rm 501, Sun Mate Science & Technology Mansion, Shahe West Road No. 2009, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518052, P.R. China is desirous of acquiring the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents from the ASSIGNOR.

FOR good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States patent applications and/or patents and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any United States patents issued out of the above identified patent applications or any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the above identified patents and/or any of such United States patents which may be granted from the above identified patent applications. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon the above identified patent applications or any additional, substitute, continuing, or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or any United States Letter Patents that may be granted from the above identified patent applications, and if the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make any substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure any reissue or extension of any United States patent out of the above identified patent applications and/or patents, or to file any disclaimer related thereto, that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request of the ASSIGNEE, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United State patent applications

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP-00142

ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

and/or patents	by this assignment,	free of any	encumb	rances and	l has not	executed	and	will	not
execute any ag	greement in conflict	herewith.							

Executed and Delivered on 5 th	Day of April, 2017	
Shenzhen Darma Technology Co., Ltd.		
By: Name: Junhao Hu Title: Legal Representative		
Executed and Delivered on 5 th	Day of April, 2017	

Darma Inc.

Name: Junhao Hu

Title: Legal Representative

Attorney Docket No.: RTIP-00142

ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

APPENDIX

Application No.Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Recorded Reel No.Recorded Frame No.14/872,04009/30/20150406070802

3

PATENT REEL: 041867 FRAME: 0395